6/5/2024

BID TAB
PRESERVE PARK POND NORTH PATH AND SLOPE REPAIR (#9124103).
PROJECT NO. SW24060 BID NO. 24.141

2:30 P.M. BID OPENING 06/04/2024 AT THE CITY OF BROKEN ARROW OPERATIONS BUILDING VIA VIRTUAL BID OPENING

		2.30 T.W. DID OF ENING 00/04/2024 AT THE CITY C		ENGINEER ESTIMATE		Envision Civil Contractors, LLC		Cherokee Pride Construction Inc./Sapulpa, OK		R&L Construction, LLC		VOY Construction	
ITEM SP	C NO. DESCRIPTION	UNIT	S QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
1 201	A) Clearing and Grubbing	LS	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$3,845.00	\$3,845.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$25,157.12	\$25,157.12
2 202	A) Unclassified Borrow	CY	20	\$24.88	\$497.60	\$62.00	\$1,240.00	\$50.00	\$1,000.00	\$75.00	\$1,500.00	\$82.42	\$1,648.40
3 202	F) Embankment	CY	1162	\$0.94	\$1,092.28	\$6.00	\$6,972.00	\$10.00	\$11,620.00	\$15.00	\$17,430.00	\$29.95	\$34,801.90
4 202	G) Earthwork	LS	1	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$1,930.00	\$1,930.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$32,000.00	\$32,000.00	\$69,866.80	\$69,866.80
5 221	B) Temporary Silt Fence	LF	551	\$2.30	\$1,267.30	\$3.25	\$1,790.75	\$1.00	\$551.00	\$10.00	\$5,510.00	\$8.81	\$4,854.31
6 229	Erosion Control Blanket	SY	2035	\$1.50	\$3,052.50	\$4.00	\$8,140.00	\$4.00	\$8,140.00	\$6.00	\$12,210.00	\$5.01	\$10,195.35
7 230	A) Solid Slab Sod	SY	867	\$5.00	\$4,335.00	\$1.50	\$1,300.50	\$5.00	\$4,335.00	\$10.00	\$8,670.00	\$8.81	\$7,638.27
8 233	F) Hydroseeding	SY	3485	\$0.53	\$1,847.05	\$1.50	\$5,227.50	\$1.00	\$3,485.00	\$10.00	\$34,850.00	\$8.81	\$30,702.85
9 601	B) Type D50 12" Rip-Rap 18" Thickness W/Filter Fabric	TON	202	\$80.00	\$16,160.00	\$46.00	\$9,292.00	\$50.00	\$10,100.00	\$75.00	\$15,150.00	\$94.47	\$19,082.94
10 611	A) 6' ID Concrete Manhole W/4 Locking Slotted Grate	EA	1	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$4,004.00	\$4,004.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$7,354.40	\$7,354.40
11 611	A) 5'-0" ID CONCRETE MANHOLE W/2' LOCKING SLOTTED GRATE	EA	1	\$6,800.00	\$6,800.00	\$3,020.50	\$3,020.50	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$6,720.40	\$6,720.40
12 611	B) Additional Depth in 6' ID Manhole	VF	3	\$380.00	\$1,140.00	\$290.50	\$871.50	\$200.00	\$600.00	\$750.00	\$2,250.00	\$433.23	\$1,299.69
13 611	B) Additional Depth in 5' ID Manhole	VF	2	\$345.00	\$690.00	\$393.00	\$786.00	\$175.00	\$350.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$450.14	\$900.28
14 613	L) 48" Polypropylene Mitered End Section	EA	1	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$6,304.00	\$6,304.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$4,840.97	\$4,840.97
15 613	L) 36" Polypropylene Mitered End Section	EA	1	\$3,200.00	\$3,200.00	\$4,517.00	\$4,517.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,831.14	\$3,831.14
16 613	L) 30" Polypropylene Mitered End Section	EA	1	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$4,031.50	\$4,031.50	\$1,700.00	\$1,700.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$3,491.06	\$3,491.06
17 613	EE) 48" Corrugated Polypropylene Pipe	LF	37	\$315.00	\$11,655.00	\$189.00	\$6,993.00	\$200.00	\$7,400.00	\$370.00	\$13,690.00	\$226.03	\$8,363.11
18 613	EE) 36"Corrugated Polypropylene Pipe	LF	34	\$300.00	\$10,200.00	\$136.00	\$4,624.00	\$150.00	\$5,100.00	\$175.00	\$5,950.00	\$186.58	\$6,343.72
19 613	EE) 30" Corrugated Polypropylene Pipe	LF	26	\$200.00	\$5,200.00	\$156.00	\$4,056.00	\$140.00	\$3,640.00	\$150.00	\$3,900.00	\$205.14	\$5,333.64
20 613	EE) 12" Corrugated Polypropylene Pipe	LF	146	\$66.00	\$9,636.00	\$23.00	\$3,358.00	\$80.00	\$11,680.00	\$75.00	\$10,950.00	\$84.30	\$12,307.80
21 619	Removal of Asphalt	SY	43	\$20.00	\$860.00	\$21.50	\$924.50	\$20.00	\$860.00	\$20.00	\$860.00	\$22.12	\$951.16
22 641	Mobilization	LS	1	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$23,000.00	\$23,000.00	\$48,325.51	\$48,325.51
23 642	B) Construction Staking Level II	LS	1	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$4,328.50	\$4,328.50	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$7,608.00	\$7,608.00
24 Spe	ial 30" Polypropylene Basin W/Locking Slotted Lid and Frame	EA	1	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$5,618.00	\$5,618.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,392.44	\$7,392.44
25 Spe	ial 12" Polypropylene Basin W/Locking Slotted Lid and Frame	EA	3	\$7,500.00	\$22,500.00	\$3,216.50	\$9,649.50	\$1,800.00	\$5,400.00	\$3,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$2,872.02	\$8,616.06
26 Spe	ial Asphalt Patch	TON	20	\$120.00	\$2,400.00	\$140.00	\$2,800.00	\$300.00	\$6,000.00	\$300.00	\$6,000.00	\$175.62	\$3,512.40
		TOTAL CO	OMPLETE BID:		\$226,032.73		\$125,623.75		\$142,261.00		\$249,920.00		\$341,139.72

I certify that this is a true and correct Tabulation of Bids received at 2:15pm on June 4, 2024. This document does not imply that the contract will be awarded to any particular bidder. The City reserves the right to accept or reject any and all bids.



Nathanael Kohl Stormwater Project Engineer